QUESTION NO 32

By Councillor Mumford for answer by the Convener of the Culture and Communities Committee at a meeting of the Council on 31 August 2023

Question	(1)	How many official communications were sent to the Management Committees of Community Centres regarding the lifelong learning review and potential changes in staffing support which may arise from this?
Answer	(1)	
Question	(2)	Specifically, what communications were sent to the Management Committees of Community Centres regarding the timescales of the review particularly relating to the pause and continuation relating to Covid?

Answer (2)